
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5108
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2000
PROCUREMENT OF FOODGRAINS 
BALIRAM

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of procurement of paddy, rice and other foodgrains made by the Government in Uttar Pradesh during each of the last
three years and till June, 2000; 

(b) the number of procurement centres opened and expanded during the said period alongwith the expenditure incurred thereon; 

(c) the quantum of additional foodgrains left in the State at present alongwith the reasons therefor; and 

(d) the schemes/policies formulated by the Government regarding procurement of foodgrains in the State in future?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI SRIRAM
CHAUHAN) 

(a),(b),(c) & (d): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House. 
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